
Operator: Hartree Channelview, LLC. 

Address: 16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Name of Material CODE 

Propane 1 

Butane 2 

Butane-Propane 3 

Motor Gasoline 4 

FHR 5 

Home Heating Oil 6 

Diesel Fuel 7 

Other Middle Distillates 8 

Aviation Gasoline 9 

Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 

Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11 

Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use 13 

Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 

Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use 15 

Bunker C 16 

Navy Special 17 

Other Residual Fuels 18 

Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 

Lubricants 20 

Special Naphtha 21 

Solvent Products 22. 

Miscellaneous 23 

Crude Oil 24 

TOTALS: (Barrels) 

Ccrtific.arc: 

I dL-clarc under penalties prescribed in Anick 6036c. RCS . that I :im 

:iuthori,.cd to make this fL'fKlrt, that this report wo.s prepared b) me or unckr nl) 
' ,. ' '  supi.:n 1sm11 and d1rcc11on. and that <kite ilnd facts st.1.tt."d therein an..: true. 

COITL'CI. and complete. 10 the bt..-sl of m) kno\\ ledge 

Storage 
Beginning of 

Month 

2,331 

78,489 

88,379 

100,990 

101,480 

194,926 

566,595 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: October 2025 

Products 
Receipts Blends 

Manufactured 

35,540 

172,445 

287,023 

372,281 

432,486 

1,233,788 1,306,060 6,285 

1,233,788 1,306,060 � 1,306,060 

Fuel Used 

�� 
Sjgnat1Jre: � /) -K. _/V (;.. :-
Date:\,._-- 7 � 0/l 5/2025 Title: 

Telephone No. 832-737-4244 

-

Deliveries 

3s,29a 

160,025 

304,866 

366,158 

459,965 

1,326,310 

Form R-1 

Page 1 

(REV.1974) 

Corrected Report 

Storage End of 
Month 

2,575 

90,909 

70,536 

107,113 

74,002 

128,940 

474,074 

Measurement Coordinator 

RECEIVED

RRC OF TEXAS

NOV 14 2025

O&G

AUSTIN, TX



Operator: 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Received From 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

RRC No. 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: October 2025 

ACTUAL RECEIPTS 

C C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

d d d 

e e e 

3 -

8 -

10 -

18 -

21 . 

24 1,233,788.00 

1,233,788 

Corrected Report 

C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 

d d 

e e 

Form R-1 

Page 2-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Barrels Total 

-

-

-

. 

. 

1,233,788 

-

-

. 

. 

. 

. 

. 

-

-

. 

. 

1,233,788 



Operator: 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Delivered to 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

Wholesale 

RRC No. 

TOTALS 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: October 2025 

ACTUAL DELIVERIES 

C C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

0 
Barrels 

d d d 

e e e 

3 35,296 

8 160,025 

10 304,866 

18 366,158 

21 459,965 

24 -

1,326,310 

Corrected Report 

C C 

0 
Barrels 

0 

d d 

e e 

Form R-1 

Page 3-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Barrels Total 

35,296 

160,025 

304,866 

366,158 

459,965 

-

-

-

-

-

-

. 

. 

-

-

-

. 

1,326,310 



Operator: 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 

Address: 

16518 DeZavalla Rd 

Channelview, TX 77530 

Capacity 

7,142.86 

123,000.00 

160,000.00 

160,000.00 

199,000.00 

293,000.00 

942,143 

a. 

CD 

3 

8 

10 

18 

21 

24 

X 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

OIL AND GAS DIVISION 

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries 

Month: October 2025 

Barrels 

2,575 

90,909 

70,536 

107,113 

74,002 

128,940 

474,074 
X 

Corrected Report 

X X 

Form R-1 

Page 3-1 

(REV. 1974) 

Registration No: 03-1375 

Hartree Channelview, LLC 


