Operator: Hartree Channelview, LLC.	
Address: 16518 DeZavalla Rd	

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

Form R-1
Page 1
(REV. 1974)
Corrected Report

Measurement Coordinator

Channelview, TX 77530 Registration No: 03-1375

Month: October 2025

Registration No. 03-1375			IVI	Onth: October 202	o .			Contactor its point
Name of Material	CODE	Storage Beginning of Month	Receipts	Blends	Products Manufactured	Fuel Used	Deliveries	Storage End of Month
Propane	1							
Butane	2							
Butane-Propane	3	2,331			35,540		35,296	2,575
Motor Gasoline	4							
FHR	5							
Home Heating Oil	6							
Diesel Fuel	7							
Other Middle Distillates	8	78,489			172,445		160,025	90,909
Aviation Gasoline	9							
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel	10	88,379			287,023		304,866	70,536
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel	11							
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use	12							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Utility Use	13							
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use	14							
Fuel Oils #5, #6 For Non-Utility Use	15							
Bunker C	16							
Navy Special	17							
Other Residual Fuels	18	100,990			372,281		366,158	107,113
Petrochemical Feedstocks	19							
Lubricants	20							
Special Naphtha	21	101,480			432,486		459,965	74,002
Solvent Products	22							
Miscellaneous	23							
Crude Oil	24	194,926	1,233,788	1,306,060	6,285			128,940
TOTALS: (Barrels)		566,595	1,233,788	1,306,060	1,306,060		1,326,310	474,07

Certificate:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c. R.C.S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature: Moole K NWO Date: 10/15/2025 Title:

7410.

Telephone No. 832-737-4244

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected	Report

Form R-1 Page 2-1

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(REV. 1974)

Address:

Operator:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Month: October 2025

Registration No: 03-1375

Channelview, TX 77530

Hartree Channelview, LLC

ACTUAL RECEIPTS

					TUAL RECEI							
Received From	RRC No.	C o d e	Barrels	Code	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Code	Barrels	C o d e	Barrels	Total
Wholesale		3						HERS!				·
Wholesale		8										
Wholesale		10								1552		
Wholesale		18		170								,
Wholesale		21										
Wholesale		24	1,233,788.00									1,233,788
												-
												J.
												-
						匚						
									V0			
	TOTALS		1,233,788									1,233,788

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Corrected Report

Form R-1 Page 3-1

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(REV. 1974)

Address:

Operator:

16518 DeZavalla Rd

Month: October 2025

Registration No: 03-1375

Channelview, TX 77530

Hartree Channelview, LLC

ACTUAL DELIVERIES

Delivered to	DDC No.	C	Doggolo	C o	Possele	C	Barrels	C o	Parrele	C	Barrels	Total
Delivered to	RRC No.	d e	Barrels	d e	Barrels	d e	barreis	d e	Barrels	d e	barreis	Total
Wholesale		3	35,296									35,296
Wholesale		8	160,025									160,025
Wholesale		10	304,866									304,866
Wholesale		18	366,158									366,158
Wholesale		21	459,965									459,965
Wholesale		24										-
								Γ				-
												-
												-
	TOTALS		1,326,310					Γ		Г		1,326,310

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AND CAC DIVIDION	Corrected Report
Operations Statement for Polinories	

Form R-1 Page 3-1

Hartree Channelview, LLC

Monthly Report and Operations Statement for Refineries

(REV. 1974)

Address:

Operator:

16518 DeZavalla Rd Month: October 2025 Registration No: 03-1375

Channelview, TX 77530 Hartree Channelview, LLC

Capacity	Code	Barrels					
7,142.86	3	2,575					
123,000.00	8	90,909					
160,000.00	10	70,536					
160,000.00	18	107,113					
199,000.00	21	74,002					
293,000.00	24	128,940					
942,143	х	474,074	х		X	х	